017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

MOJ. MARINE

JUL 11 1996

CLEGK,	WAR FALL WAR	COURT
Fy	and Dogstay Go	:X

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v. : CASE NO. 87,768

ARNOLD LEON PRATT,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMIE SPIVEY #0850901
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE (S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I: WHEN A DEFENDANT IS CHARGED WITH ATTEMPTED SECOND-DEGREE (DEPRAVED MIND) MURDER AND IS CONVICTED BY A JURY OF THE CATEGORY 2 LESSER-INCLUDED OFFENSE OF ATTEMPTED THIRD-DEGREE (FELONY) MURDER, DO STATE V. GRAY, 654 SO. 2D 552 (FLA. 1995), AND SECTION 924.34, FLORIDA STATUTES (1991), REQUIRE OR PERMIT THE TRIAL COURT, UPON REVERSAL OF THE CONVICTION, TO ENTER JUDGMENT FOR ATTEMPTED VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER, A CATEGORY 1 NECESSARILY INCLUDED LESSER OFFENSE OF THE CRIME CHARGED?	
IF THE ANSWER IS NO, THEN DO LESSER- INCLUDED OFFENSES OF THE CHARGED OFFENSE REMAIN VIABLE FOR A NEW TRIAL?	4
ISSUE II: WHETHER RESPONDENT'S ABSENCE FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH THE KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT OF THE STATE, TOLLED THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS THEREBY ALLOWING THIS PROSECUTION TO OCCUR 4 1/2 YEARS AFTER THE COMMISSION OF THE CRIME.	8
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE (S)
Achin v. State, 436 So. 2d 30 (Fla. 1982)	6
<u>Fleming v. State</u> , 524 So. 2d 1146 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	7,10
Friday v. Newman, 183 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1966)	8,10
<pre>Harris v. Oklahoma, 433 U.S. 682, 97 S. Ct. 2912, 53 L. Ed. 2d 1054 (1977)</pre>	7
Mishan v. Crews, 363 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	10
Montana v. Hall, 481 U.S. 400, 107 S. Ct. 1825, 95 L. Ed. 2d 354 (1987)	6
Nurse v. State, 658 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	5
<u>Pratt v. State</u> , 668 So. 2d 1007 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	5
State v. Antonietti, 558 So. 192 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	10
<u>State v. Grav</u> , 654 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 1995)	4,5
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 581 So. 2d 641 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991)	10
Walker v. State, 281 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1973), cert. denied, 289 So. 2d 739 (Fla. 1974)	10
STATUTES	
Section 775.087, Florida Statutes	8
Section 775.015(2)(b), Florida Statutes	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>STATUTES</u>	PAGE (S)
Section 775.15(6), Florida Statutes	9
Section 924.34, Florida Statutes (1991)	4,5
AMENDMENTS AND CONSTITUTIONS	
Amendment 5, U.S. Constitution	7
Amendment 14, U.S. Constitution	7
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	7

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

STATE OF FLORIDA,

v.

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 87,768
